



Learning Technologies Group Inc., Open LMS Accessibility Conformance Report

WCAG Edition

(Based on VPAT[®] Version 2.5)

Name of Product/Version: EDU Platform (Snap Theme)

Report Date: July 8, 2026

Product Description: Product located at
<https://accessibility.myopenlms.net/course/view.php?id=2>

Contact Information:

Notes:



Allyant performed live-user accessibility auditing, including but not limited to testing by individuals with disabilities using assistive technology, combined with digital testing tools, on a representative sample of pages of Learning Technologies Group Inc., Open LMS's website. The accessibility audit was completed approximately July 3, 2026

Evaluation Methods Used: The evaluation was performed using desktop computers with Job Access With Speech 2025 (JAWS) and NonVisual Desktop Access 2024 (NVDA).

Standard/Guideline	Included In Report
Web Content Accessibility Guidelines 2.0	Level A YES Level AA YES Level AAA NO
Web Content Accessibility Guidelines 2.1	Level A YES Level AA YES Level AAA NO
Web Content Accessibility Guidelines 2.2	Level A YES Level AA YES Level AAA NO

"Voluntary Product Accessibility Template" and "VPAT" are registered service marks of the Information Technology Industry Council (ITI)



Terms

The terms used in the Conformance Level information are defined as follows:

- **Supports:** The functionality of the product has at least one method that meets the criterion without known defects or meets with equivalent facilitation.
- **Partially Supports:** Some functionality of the product does not meet the criterion.
- **Does Not Support:** The majority of product functionality does not meet the criterion.
- **Not Applicable:** The criterion is not relevant to the product.
- **Not Evaluated:** The product has not been evaluated against the criterion. This can be used only for WCAG Level AAA criteria.

WCAG 2.2 Report

Note: When reporting on conformance with the WCAG 2.2 Success Criteria, they are scoped for full pages, complete processes, and accessibility-supported ways of using technology as documented in the [WCAG 2.2 Conformance Requirements](#)

Table 1: Success Criteria, Level A

Notes:

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
<u>1.1.1 Non-text Content</u> (Level A)	Partially Supports	The website contains images with inaccurate or incomplete alt attributes. For example, the image next to the "As a manager, your success is determined by the output of your..." text lacks textual alternative or a descriptive alternative text.
<u>1.2.1 Audio-only and Video-only (Prerecorded)</u> (Level A)	Supports	There are no known accessibility barriers related to this Success Criterion.
<u>1.2.2 Captions (Prerecorded)</u> (Level A)	Supports	There are no known accessibility barriers related to this Success Criterion.
<u>1.2.3 Audio Description or Media Alternative (Prerecorded)</u> (Level A)	Supports	There are no known accessibility barriers related to this Success Criterion.
<u>1.3.1 Info and Relationships</u> (Level A)	Does Not Support	The website contains numerous instances where elements are not properly marked up for accessibility. For example, the "Edit mode" checkbox, "Contents" link headings, and "Snap Course" heading lack appropriate semantic markup.
<u>1.3.2 Meaningful Sequence</u> (Level A)	Supports	There are no known accessibility barriers related to this Success Criterion.

"Voluntary Product Accessibility Template" and "VPAT" are registered service marks of the Information Technology Industry Council (ITI)

<u>1.3.3 Sensory Characteristics</u> (Level A)	Supports	There are no known accessibility barriers related to this Success Criterion.
<u>1.4.1 Use of Color</u> (Level A)	Partially Supports	The website contains color contrast issues for visual indications of focus or selection. For example, the "Close" button uses a combination of light grey and white that lacks sufficient contrast.
<u>1.4.2 Audio Control</u> (Level A)	Supports	There are no known accessibility barriers related to this Success Criterion.
<u>2.1.1 Keyboard</u> (Level A)	Partially Supports	The website contains elements that are not accessible via keyboard navigation. For example, the user menu links and buttons, the "Edit mode" checkbox, and the "Skip to Main Content" link are removed from the tab order or not visible upon focus.
<u>2.1.2 No Keyboard Trap</u> (Level A)	Supports	There are no known accessibility barriers related to this Success Criterion.
<u>2.1.4 Character Key Shortcuts</u> (Level A 2.1 only)	Supports	There are no known accessibility barriers related to this Success Criterion.
<u>2.2.1 Timing Adjustable</u> (Level A)	Supports	There are no known accessibility barriers related to this Success Criterion.
<u>2.2.2 Pause, Stop, Hide</u> (Level A)	Partially Supports	The website contains automatically updating or animated content that can't be either stopped, paused, or hidden. For example, the carousel lacks a mechanism to pause or stop the slide rotation.

<u>2.3.1 Three Flashes or Below Threshold</u> (Level A)	Supports	There are no known accessibility barriers related to this Success Criterion.
<u>2.4.1 Bypass Blocks</u> (Level A)	Supports	There are no known accessibility barriers related to this Success Criterion.
<u>2.4.2 Page Titled</u> (Level A)	Supports	There are no known accessibility barriers related to this Success Criterion.
<u>2.4.3 Focus Order</u> (Level A)	Partially Supports	The website contains modal dialogs with focus management issues. For example, the “Accessibility” modal dialog does not move focus to itself upon opening, allows focus on elements outside while open, and does not return focus to the triggering element upon closing.
<u>2.4.4 Link Purpose (In Context)</u> (Level A)	Partially Supports	The website contains links without sufficient labels. For example, the rating link lacks a descriptive label.
<u>2.5.1 Pointer Gestures</u> (Level A 2.1 only)	Supports	There are no known accessibility barriers related to this Success Criterion.
<u>2.5.2 Pointer Cancellation</u> (Level A 2.1 only)	Supports	There are no known accessibility barriers related to this Success Criterion.
<u>2.5.3 Label in Name</u> (Level A 2.1 only)	Supports	There are no known accessibility barriers related to this Success Criterion.
<u>2.5.4 Motion Actuation</u> (Level A 2.1 only)	Supports	There are no known accessibility barriers related to this Success Criterion.
<u>3.1.1 Language of Page</u> (Level A)	Supports	There are no known accessibility barriers related to

		this Success Criterion.
3.2.1 On Focus (Level A)	Supports	There are no known accessibility barriers related to this Success Criterion.
3.2.2 On Input (Level A)	Supports	There are no known accessibility barriers related to this Success Criterion.
3.2.6 Consistent Help (Level A 2.2 only)	Supports	There are no known accessibility barriers related to this Success Criterion.
3.3.1 Error Identification (Level A)	Supports	There are no known accessibility barriers related to this Success Criterion.
3.3.2 Labels or Instructions (Level A)	Partially Supports	The website contains filter regions without descriptive text for screen readers. For example, the filter region in the 'My courses' component lacks programmatic text to describe the relationship between the live filter and its content.
3.3.7 Redundant Entry (Level A 2.2 only)	Supports	There are no known accessibility barriers related to this Success Criterion.
4.1.1 Parsing (Level A) WCAG 2.0 and 2.1 – Always answer 'Supports' WCAG 2.2 (obsolete and removed) - Does not apply	Supports	For WCAG 2.0 and 2.1, the September 2023 errata update indicates this criterion is always supported. See the WCAG 2.0 Editorial Errata and the WCAG 2.1 Editorial Errata . See the WCAG 2.0 Editorial Errata and the WCAG 2.1 Editorial Errata .
4.1.2 Name, Role, Value (Level A)	Partially Supports	The website contains numerous instances of elements with improper ARIA usage and insufficient labeling. For example, the "Edit mode" checkbox, "My courses" link, and "Accessibility"



		button lack appropriate ARIA attributes and programmatic labels.
--	--	--

Table 2: Success Criteria, Level AA

Notes:

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
<u>1.2.4 Captions (Live)</u> (Level AA)	Supports	There are no known accessibility barriers related to this Success Criterion.
<u>1.2.5 Audio Description (Prerecorded)</u> (Level AA)	Supports	There are no known accessibility barriers related to this Success Criterion.
<u>1.3.4 Orientation</u> (Level AA 2.1 only)	Supports	There are no known accessibility barriers related to this Success Criterion.
<u>1.3.5 Identify Input Purpose</u> (Level AA 2.1 only)	Supports	There are no known accessibility barriers related to this Success Criterion.
<u>1.4.3 Contrast (Minimum)</u> (Level AA)	Partially Supports	A rating of Partially Supports has been assigned due to multiple elements with color combinations that do not meet the minimum color contrast required by the WCAG.
<u>1.4.4 Resize text</u> (Level AA)	Supports	There are no known accessibility barriers related to this Success Criterion.

<u>1.4.5 Images of Text</u> (Level AA)	Supports	There are no known accessibility barriers related to this Success Criterion.
<u>1.4.10 Reflow</u> (Level AA 2.1 only)	Supports	There are no known accessibility barriers related to this Success Criterion.
<u>1.4.11 Non-text Contrast</u> (Level AA 2.1 only)	Partially Supports	The website contains graphical objects and user interface controls with insufficient color contrast. For example, the "Open course index" button, "Close course index" button on focus, and "Star" SVG image lack the minimum color contrast required.
<u>1.4.12 Text Spacing</u> (Level AA 2.1 only)	Supports	There are no known accessibility barriers related to this Success Criterion.
<u>1.4.13 Content on Hover or Focus</u> (Level AA 2.1 only)	Partially Supports	The website contains content that is only revealed on hover. For example, the card/tile image in the 'My courses' component lacks a mechanism for accessing additional content without hovering.
<u>2.4.5 Multiple Ways</u> (Level AA)	Supports	There are no known accessibility barriers related to this Success Criterion.
<u>2.4.6 Headings and Labels</u> (Level AA)	Partially Supports	The website contains elements that are not properly marked up or labeled. For example, the "Contents" link headings, the close button, and the "Snap Course" heading lack appropriate semantic markup or programmatic labels.
<u>2.4.7 Focus Visible</u> (Level AA)	Supports	There are no known accessibility barriers related to this Success Criterion.

<u>2.4.11 Focus Not Obscured (Minimum)</u> (Level AA 2.2 only)	Supports	There are no known accessibility barriers related to this Success Criterion.
<u>2.5.7 Dragging Movements</u> (Level AA 2.2 only)	Supports	There are no known accessibility barriers related to this Success Criterion.
<u>2.5.8 Target Size (Minimum)</u> (Level AA 2.2 only)	Supports	There are no known accessibility barriers related to this Success Criterion.
<u>3.1.2 Language of Parts</u> (Level AA)	Supports	There are no known accessibility barriers related to this Success Criterion.
<u>3.2.3 Consistent Navigation</u> (Level AA)	Supports	There are no known accessibility barriers related to this Success Criterion.
<u>3.2.4 Consistent Identification</u> (Level AA)	Supports	There are no known accessibility barriers related to this Success Criterion.
<u>3.3.3 Error Suggestion</u> (Level AA)	Supports	There are no known accessibility barriers related to this Success Criterion.
<u>3.3.4 Error Prevention (Legal, Financial, Data)</u> (Level AA)	Supports	There are no known accessibility barriers related to this Success Criterion.
<u>3.3.8 Accessible Authentication (Minimum)</u> (Level AA 2.2 only)	Supports	There are no known accessibility barriers related to this Success Criterion.
<u>4.1.3 Status Messages</u> (Level AA 2.1 only)	Partially Supports	The website contains autocomplete results that do not announce the number of available options. For example, the search contents component lacks programmatic announcements for the number of suggestions.

Table 3: Success Criteria, Level AAA

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
1.2.6 Sign Language (Prerecorded) (Level AAA)	Not Evaluated	Success criteria was not evaluated during audit.
1.2.7 Extended Audio Description (Prerecorded) (Level AAA)	Not Evaluated	Success criteria was not evaluated during audit.
1.2.8 Media Alternative (Prerecorded) (Level AAA)	Not Evaluated	Success criteria was not evaluated during audit.
1.2.9 Audio-only (Live) (Level AAA)	Not Evaluated	Success criteria was not evaluated during audit.
1.3.6 Identify Purpose (Level AAA 2.1 only)	Not Evaluated	Success criteria was not evaluated during audit.
1.4.6 Contrast (Enhanced) (Level AAA)	Not Evaluated	Success criteria was not evaluated during audit.
1.4.7 Low or No Background Audio (Level AAA)	Not Evaluated	Success criteria was not evaluated during audit.
1.4.8 Visual Presentation (Level AAA)	Not Evaluated	Success criteria was not evaluated during audit.
1.4.9 Images of Text (No Exception) (Level AAA)	Not Evaluated	Success criteria was not evaluated during audit.

"Voluntary Product Accessibility Template" and "VPAT" are registered service marks of the Information Technology Industry Council (ITI)

<u>2.1.3 Keyboard (No Exception)</u> (Level AAA)	Not Evaluated	Success criteria was not evaluated during audit.
<u>2.2.3 No Timing</u> (Level AAA)	Not Evaluated	Success criteria was not evaluated during audit.
<u>2.2.4 Interruptions</u> (Level AAA)	Not Evaluated	Success criteria was not evaluated during audit.
<u>2.2.5 Re-authenticating</u> (Level AAA)	Not Evaluated	Success criteria was not evaluated during audit.
<u>2.2.6 Timeouts</u> (Level AAA 2.1 only)	Not Evaluated	Success criteria was not evaluated during audit.
<u>2.3.2 Three Flashes</u> (Level AAA)	Not Evaluated	Success criteria was not evaluated during audit.
<u>2.3.3 Animation from Interactions</u> (Level AAA 2.1 only)	Not Evaluated	Success criteria was not evaluated during audit.
<u>2.4.8 Location</u> (Level AAA)	Not Evaluated	Success criteria was not evaluated during audit.
<u>2.4.9 Link Purpose (Link Only)</u> (Level AAA)	Not Evaluated	Success criteria was not evaluated during audit.
<u>2.4.10 Section Headings</u> (Level AAA)	Not Evaluated	Success criteria was not evaluated during audit.
<u>2.4.12 Focus Not Obscured (Enhanced)</u> (Level AAA 2.2 only)	Not Evaluated	Success criteria was not evaluated during audit.
<u>2.4.13 Focus Appearance</u> (Level AAA 2.2 only)	Not Evaluated	Success criteria was not evaluated during audit.
<u>2.5.5 Target Size</u> (Level AAA 2.1 only)	Not Evaluated	Success criteria was not evaluated during audit.



<u>2.5.6 Concurrent Input Mechanisms</u> (Level AAA 2.1 only)	Not Evaluated	Success criteria was not evaluated during audit.
<u>3.1.3 Unusual Words</u> (Level AAA)	Not Evaluated	Success criteria was not evaluated during audit.
<u>3.1.4 Abbreviations</u> (Level AAA)	Not Evaluated	Success criteria was not evaluated during audit.
<u>3.1.5 Reading Level</u> (Level AAA)	Not Evaluated	Success criteria was not evaluated during audit.
<u>3.1.6 Pronunciation</u> (Level AAA)	Not Evaluated	Success criteria was not evaluated during audit.
<u>3.2.5 Change on Request</u> (Level AAA)	Not Evaluated	Success criteria was not evaluated during audit.
<u>3.3.5 Help</u> (Level AAA)	Not Evaluated	Success criteria was not evaluated during audit.
<u>3.3.6 Error Prevention (All)</u> (Level AAA)	Not Evaluated	Success criteria was not evaluated during audit.
<u>3.3.9 Accessible Authentication</u> (Enhanced) (Level AAA 2.2 only)	Not Evaluated	Success criteria was not evaluated during audit.

Legal Disclaimer

Learning Technologies Group Inc., Open LMS disclaims and in no event shall be liable for any losses or damages of any kind, including any consequential damages that may result from the use of this document.

"Voluntary Product Accessibility Template" and "VPAT" are registered service marks of the Information Technology Industry Council (ITI)